
 

N:\RESOLUTIONS\Budget\AMEND TEMPORARY BUDGET\amend temporary budget 01232017.doc 

RESOLUTION 
of the 

BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 
Resolution No. 2017-052  

 
 
Council Meeting Date:   01-23-2017   Date Adopted:   01-23-2017   
 
     
TITLE:  AMEND TEMPORARY BUDGET RESOLUTION 
          
 
Councilperson Muñoz  submitted the following resolution, which was duly seconded by 
Councilperson Galluccio. 
 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of New Providence, 

in the County of Union and State of New Jersey, that by virtue of the provisions of "The 

Local Budget Act, Revised Statues 40A:4-19” and amendments and supplements 

thereto, the following appropriations be, and they are hereby made and provided for the 

period January 1, 2017 - March 31, 2017 by the Borough of New Providence, the total 

of the appropriations herein made, exclusive of the amount appropriated for interest 

and debt redemption charges, being not in excess of 26.25% of the total of the 

appropriations made for all purposes other than Capital Improvement Fund, interest 

and debt redemption charges in the Budget Resolution of the year 2017: 

 

Fin S&W F/T REGULAR                              
  

                
6,000.00  

FIN OE OTHER PROF SERVICES                      
  

                
2,100.00  

Auditing AUDITOR                                  
  

                
4,000.00  

Pl BD OE ADVERTISING                              
  

                   
700.00  

Bd Adj OE ADVERTISING                              
  

                   
500.00  

Bd Adj OE BD OF ADJUSTMENT ATTORNEY                
  

                   
500.00  

Bd Adj OE STENOGRAPHIC REPORTER                    
  

                
1,000.00  

Healt Ins INS - GROUP PLAN FOR EMPLOYEES           
  

            
200,000.00  

Fire OE FIRE HYDRANT SERVICE                     
  

15,000.00 



 

N:\RESOLUTIONS\Budget\AMEND TEMPORARY BUDGET\amend temporary budget 01232017.doc 

Roads ASPHALT & STONE                          
  

              
10,000.00  

Roads ROAD SUPPLIES                            
  

              
10,000.00  

Solid Waste RECYCLING CONTRACT                       
  

              
20,000.00  

Solid Waste GARBAGE PICKUP                           
  

              
40,000.00  

Motor Supplies GASOLINE                                 
  

              
21,000.00  

Electricity UTIL - ELECTRICITY                       
  

              
32,000.00  

Street Light UTIL - STREET LIGHTING                   
  

              
13,000.00  

Water UTIL - WATER                             
  

                
2,000.00  

Nat Gas UTIL - NATURAL GAS                       
  

              
25,000.00  

Landfill/Disposal SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL                     
  

              
15,000.00  

Mun Ct OE OTHER PROF SERVICES                      
  

                   
500.00  

Mun Ct OE OTHER SUPPLIES                           
  

                   
500.00  

     
Total Additional 

   

            
418,800.00  

     Total Temporary Budget 
  

6,084,055.00 

  
   
 APPROVED, this 23rd day of January, 2017. 

 
 



 

N:\RESOLUTIONS\Budget\AMEND TEMPORARY BUDGET\amend temporary budget 01232017.doc 

RECORD OF VOTE 
 

 
 
I hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Borough  
Council held on the 23rd day of January, 2017 
 
 
  
Wendi B. Barry, Borough Clerk 

 
  
 
 

 
 

 
   AYE 

 
    NAY 

 
   ABSENT 

 
 NOT VOTING 

 
GALLUCCIO    X        

 
 

 
GENNARO      X 

 
 

 
KAPNER X       

 
  

MADDEN X       
 

  
 
MUÑOZ   X       

 
 

ROBINSON X    
 
 

MORGAN    TO BREAK COUNCIL TIE VOTE 


	amend temporary budget 01232017
	2017-052 Amend Temporary Budget 01232017



